Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0601-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  United States Patent and Trademark Onice	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Terry Lyle LeBleu DroughtMasters, Inc.	Name: Lou O. Harding
501 E. Granite Castle Granite Shoals, TX 78654-2635	Internal Address: 11030 Winnetka Ave.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11030 Winnetka Ave.
Execution Date(s) 07-15-2007	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chatsworth
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:91311
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>31311</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/802,489  Additional numbers ett	B. Patent No.(s) 5,845,504 teched? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 2
Name:Lou O. Harding	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11030 Winnetka Ave	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chatsworth	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:91311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0431
Phone Number: 818-489-9292	Expiration Date <u>08/09</u>
Fax Number: 818-832-9199	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: helenharding@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Q A A A	07-15-2007
/Signature	Date
L,O. HARDING	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Strong additional and department.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0941

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER

I, Terry L. LeBleu, President of DroughtMasters, Inc. And; the sole inventor of the Portable, Potable, Water Recovery and Dispensing Apparatus.

Application number: 08/802,489 filed February 20, 1997 Issued number: 5,845,504 issued December 8, 1998

I Terry L. LeBleu the sole inventor/owner of the 5,845,504 patent, assign all rights of the Portable Potable Water Recovery and Dispensing Apparatus under the 5,845,504 patent to Lou O. Harding 11030 Winnetka Ave, Chatsworth, CA 91311 Lou O. Harding has paid valuable consideration for the rights to produce and manufacture the Portable, Potable, Water Recovery and Dispensing Apparatus for the life of the 5,845,504 patent.

Assignor Terry L. LeBleu

DroughtMasters,Inc. 501 E. Granite Castle

Granite Shoals, TX 78654-2635

Assignee: Lou O. Harding 11030 Winnetka Ave.

Chatsworth, CA 91311

PATENT REEL: 019550 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 07/15/2007**